input parameters related to landuse/landcover, soil texture has
been estimated from the guide values proposed by Morgan
and Duzant, 2008.

5
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

STUDY AREA

6
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Watershed Pathri Rao

Location
Garhwal Himalayas,

Uttarakhand, India

Area (km2) 37.23

Watershed

classification
Medium Sized

Climate Semi-arid to sub-humid

Average minimum

temperature (°C)
3

Average maximum

temperature (°C) 42

Average annual

precipitation (mm) 1100

Location map of the Pathri Rao Watershed

Input Data

7
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

DEM of Pathri Rao Watershed

(Kothyari et al., 2010)

Rainfall Map Pathri Rao Watershed

(Kothyari et al., 2010)

965

Rainfall (mm)

947

956

Input Data

8
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Soil Texture Map of Pathri Rao

Watershed (Kothyari et al., 2010)

Landuse Map of Pathri Rao

Watershed (Kothyari et al., 2010)

Sensitivity Analysis

9
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

%
a
g

e
ch

a
n

g
e

in
 R

u
n

o
ff

%age change in parameter value

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

MS

BD

LP

EHD

PI

Et/Eo

Sl

rn

Runoff Sensitivity

Sensitivity Analysis

10
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

%
a
g

e
ch

a
n

g
e

in
 S

o
il

 L
o
ss

%age change in parameter value

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

MS

BD

EHD

PI

Et/Eo

v_s_c

v_s_s

v_s_z

rn

Kc

Ks

Kz

DRc

DRs

DRz

Soil Loss Sensitivity

Results

11
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Variable Observed Estimated %Error

Total volume of runoff from

catchment (m^3/year)
6.55 * 10^6 6.493 * 10^6 0.88

Soil Loss (tonnes/year) 15.8 * 10^3 15.045 *10^3 4.86

• Simulations were carried out for the year 2005 and found that the
model estimated surface runoff and soil erosion compares well with
the observed data

Output Maps

12
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Output Maps

13
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Output Maps

14
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Output Maps

15
Presented at SWAT Conference, June 24-26 2015, Sardinia Italy

Key Points

• Modified MMF model (Morgan and Duzant, 2008) is a simple process based
empirical annual soil erosion model, having distinguishing features such as it